

Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2004-1185

File Number: 2004-1185 File Type: Purchase Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Requester: Cost: \$45,000.00 Introduced: 11/29/2004

File Name: Hardware and building products and supplies Final Action:

Title: Request for Purchase Authorization: MAYOR: Hardware and building products and

supplies, blanket purchase order not-to-exceed \$45,000.00; Home Depot, Rochester

Hills, MI

Notes: Home Depot

225 W. Avon

Rochester Hills, MI 48307

Code Sections: Agenda Date: 12/08/2004

Indexes: Blanket Purchase, Purchase Authorization Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:
Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf Enactment Number:

History of Legislative File

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result: sion: Date:

Text of Legislative File 2004-1185

..title

Request for Purchase Authorization: MAYOR: Hardware and building products and supplies, blanket purchase order not-to-exceed \$45,000.00; Home Depot, Rochester Hills, MI

..body

Resolves that the Rochester Hills City Council waive the formal competition requirements for purchases over \$25,000 under Section 2-10.11 of the Purchasing Ordinance, recognizing the best value provided to the City of Rochester Hills by Home Depot, deeming this action to be in the best interest of the City of Rochester Hills.

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby approves a blanket purchase order to Home Depot, Rochester Hills, Michigan for hardware and building products and supplies in the amount not-to-exceed \$45,000 through December 31, 2005.